## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI119026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zimmer Spine, Inc.	09/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 E. Main St.	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752200
Application Number:	12479445
Application Number:	13041031
Application Number:	13366060
Application Number:	13440387
Application Number:	13560598
Application Number:	14315722
Application Number:	14332851
Application Number:	14790469
Application Number:	14945683
Application Number:	15244225

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

**Email:** aboltjes@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

REEL: 066891 FRAME: 0022

**PATENT** 

508457941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11030-245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Boltjes
SIGNATURE:	Angela Boltjes
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ZimmerSpine to Zimmer Biomet Spine Merger Doc#page1.tif source=ZimmerSpine to Zimmer Biomet Spine Merger Doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066891 FRAME: 0023

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:36 PM 09/27/2016
FILED 05:36 PM 09/27/2016
SR 20165966842 - File Number 4478454

OF

ZIMMER SPINE, INC. a Delaware corporation,

#### INTO

# ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving corporation is Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Zimmer Spine, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging corporation.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as amended through the date hereof, shall continue to be its Certificate of Incorporation after the merger.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2016.

**SIXTH**: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 345 East Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 066891 FRAME: 0024 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 27th day of September, 2016.

ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC.

Chad F. Phipps,

Senior Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Zimmer Spine, Inc. into Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 066891 FRAME: 0025